
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014356-2025 

Tender

Consultancy Services for a Centralised Scope
Decontamination Unit at the Princess of Wales Hospital,
Bridgend.

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Hospital Board

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014356
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0500c3 (view related notices)
Published 10 April 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

CTM-ITT-59031

Description

Consultancy Services for a Centralised Scope Decontamination Unit at the Princess of
Wales Hospital, Bridgend. A Fee Bid process to acknowledge that the scheme needs a
milestone of internal approval of the tendered costs to progress to construction the fee bid
should be split into the following 2 parts:

1. Design up to and including RIBA Stage 4 (tendered costs & report)

2. RIBA Stages 5 and 6 to completion of construction, commissioning and testing and
opening of the new unit.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014356-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014356-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0500c3


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£1 excluding VAT

£2 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

12 May 2025 to 11 May 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71315200 - Building consultancy services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Must have experience of similar type schemes in NHS Hospitals. 



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Bravo Etender Wales: Consultancy Services for a Centralised Scope Decontamination
Unit at the Princess of Wales Hospital, Bridgend. 

Procurement contact. Marc Withers marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

mailto:marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Cost Fee bid for scheme Cost 70.00%
Quality Quality Criteria

Essential: Experience
of schemes on a live,
busy District General
Hospital site. Essential:
Experience of meeting
WHBN and WHTM
building and
engineering standards,
especially ventilation
systems. Desirable:
Experience of
designing critical areas
in acute hospitals that
have sterile areas e.g.
decontamination units
(HSDU’s/CSSD’s),
operating theatres,
sterile stores etc.

Quality 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Hospital Board



Page 5 to 6

NHS Organisation Data Service: 7A5

Ynysmeurig House, Navigation Park,

Abercynon

CF45 4SN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Marc Withers

Email: marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (hosted by Velindre University
NHS Trust)

Summary of their role in this procurement: Procurement lead

NHS Organisation Data Service: RQF

mailto:marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

4-5 Charnwood Court Heol Billingsley Parc Nantgarw

Nantgarw

CF15 7QZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Marc Withers

Email: marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Contact organisation 

Contact Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Hospital Board for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:marc.withers@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Hospital Board

	Other organisation
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-23T20:33:27+0000
	TCPDF




